
Dr. R.Kiruba Shankar M.E.,Ph.D., FIE.,                    Date: 11.12.2025
Principal

Grievance Redressal Committee in the Institution and/or Appointment of 

OMBUDSMAN by the University

The following members are nominated as the Complaints Cum Redressal Committee for 
the Academic Year 2025-2026

S. No Name of the Faculty 
member

Department Position Mobile 
Number

E-mail ID

1 Ms.G.Sowmiya CSE Ombudsman 9944781526 sowmiya@sasurie.com

2 Mr.S.A.Ramesh HOD/MECH Member 6381708927 ramesh@sasurie.com

3 Mr.S.Prabhakaran HOD/CSE Member 9003745251 prabakaran@sasurie.com

4 Mr.O.D.Naveen AP/MECH Member 8667200690 naveen@sasurie.com

5 Prof.T.Manickam HOD/ECE Member 6380894678 manickam@sasurie.com

6 Mr.S.Mohanraj HOD/EEE Member 9442593838 sceeee@sasurie.com

7 Mr.J.Richard AP/MBA Member 9894361609 richard@sasurie.com

8 Ms.S.R Hemapriya AP/S&H Member 6379949162 hemapriya@sasurie.com
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